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IEEE Belarus Section Report September 2007
Officers:


Election Date: 01/ 01/ 2007

Term End Date: 31/12/2007
· Chair: Sergei Malyshev, malyshev@ieee.org
· Secretary/Treasurer: Alexander Chizh, chizh@ieee.org
· EM-S Chapter Chair: Vladimir Apanasovich, apanasovich@bsu.by 

· CPMT-S Chapter Chair: Prof. Victor Emelyanov, vvb@gw.bsuir.unibel.by

· ED/MTT-S Chapter Chair: Aleksandr Gusinski, gusinski@ieee.org
· SSC-S Chapter Chair: Vladimir Lutkovski, lutkovski@bsu.by

· LEO-S Chapter Chair Gennadii Ryabtsev, ryabtsev@dragon.bas-net.by
· Student branch Chair: Piotr Nazarov, nazarov@tut.by
Membership:
The IEEE Belarus Section has in total 64 active members (1 Senior Member and 7 Student Members).

Meetings: 

10 administrative and technical meetings have been held since March 2007.
Collaboration with National Society:
The section continues to collaborate actively with the Belarusian Physical Society.
Activities in the near future:
1. Increase membership

2. Increase Senior members

Best practices:

Belarusian-Lithuanian Workshop "New trends and achievements in microwave measurements", which is hold annually: the one year in Minsk and the second year in Vilnius.
Sergei Malyshev, 14 September 2007

























































